Steven L. Beshear Governor

Robert D. Vance, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Honorable Kipley J. McNally Attorney at Law KIPLEY J. McNALLY, PLC 2527 Nelson Miller Parkway Louisville, KY 40223 ON THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

January 23, 2008

Mark David Goss Chairman

John W. Clay Vice Chairman

Caroline Pitt Clark Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2007-00488

Please see enclosed notice of informal conference from Commission Staff in the above case. If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at (502) 564-3940.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director





Steven L. Beshear Governor

Robert D. Vance, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Philip Ward President Auxier Water Company, Inc. P. O. Box 99 Auxier, KY 41602 THE OF THE PARTY O

Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615
Telephone: (502) 564-3940
Fax: (502) 564-3460
psc.ky.gov

January 23, 2008

Mark David Goss Chairman

John W. Clay Vice Chairman

Caroline Pitt Clark Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2007-00488

Please see enclosed notice of informal conference from Commission Staff in the above case. If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at (502) 564-3940.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director





## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

I	n	th	e	M	latter o	of.

APPLICATION OF AUXIER WATER COMPANY,	)	
INC. FOR AUTHORIZATION OF ITS	)	
PROPOSED SALE AND CONVEYANCE OF ALL	)	CASE NO.
OF ITS WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM AND	)	2007-00488
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS TO THE CITY OF	)	
PRESTONSBURG, KENTUCKY	)	

## COMMISSION STAFF'S NOTICE OF INFORMAL CONFERENCE

The Commission Staff has scheduled an informal conference in this proceeding for January 24, 2008, beginning at 2:00 p.m., Eastern Standard Time, in Conference Room 1 of the Commission's offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky. The purpose of the conference is to discuss the proposed sale of Auxier Water Company, Inc. to the city of Prestonsburg.

Beth O'Donnell
Executive Director
Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40602

DATED: January 23, 2008

cc: Parties of Record